process that involves parents, students, and community members. The resulting 2024-25 
agreement shall incorporate at a minimum the requirements set forth in RCW 28A.320.  

Section 2: Funding 

For the 2024-2025 school year, the District shall pay the City a total of Three Hundred fifty-two 
thousand two hundred and thirty-one dollars ($352,231.00) for the high school SRO Program. 
Equal payments shall be made monthly from September through June based on 1/10 of the total 
contract amount. The City will invoice the District quarterly. All invoices shall be sent to the 
Everett Public Schools Accounting Office at 3900 Broadway, Everett, WA 98201.

[...]

The District acknowledges that SRO services being offered by City are contingent upon 
sufficient legislative appropriation during current and subsequent fiscal years. 

Section 3: Funding 

For the 2024-2025 school year, the District shall pay the City a total of three hundred fifty-two 
thousand two hundred and thirty-one dollars ($352,231.00) for the high school SRO Program. For 
school years after 2024-25, the District payment for the high school SRO program shall be as agreed 
in writing by the City Police Chief (or designee) and the District’s Superintendent (or designee), and 
no extension of this Agreement under Section 2 above is effective without such an agreement.